505308577 02/01/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5355357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN J. SCHLENKER	01/24/2019
JASON W. MUIR	01/24/2019
RYAN A. ENOT	01/28/2019
JACOB M. SAARI	01/31/2019
DEREK NIEUWSMA	01/25/2019
NATHANIEL S. DOY	01/24/2019
LEE M. HOGAN	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATERPILLAR PAVING PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	9401 85TH AVENUE N.
City:	BROOKLYN PARK
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55445

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16264919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129779902

Email: keriks@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: MILLER, MATTHIAS & HULL LLP/ CATERPILLAR

Address Line 1: ONE NORTH FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2350

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/18-0972-70163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

505308577 PATENT REEL: 048217 FRAME: 0306

Total Attachments: 8 source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page1.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page2.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page3.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page4.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page5.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page6.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page7.tif source=2019-02-01_Assignment_18-0972-70163#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 048217 FRAME: 0307

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ROTOR ASSEMBLY FOR RESOLVING INCOMPLETE GEAR SHIFTS OF A ROTORY MIXER

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Paving Products Inc., an Oklahoma corporation having a place of business at 9401 85th Avenue N, Brooklyn Park, MN 55445, US (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that I/WE have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 048217 FRAME: 0308

1. FULL NAME SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian J. Schlenker	Bien Dehlyler	1-24-19
ADDRESS 5625 Albert Street, Shoreview, MN 55126		CITIZENSHIP US
		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Joe Abernathy	for Abernath	1-24-19
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
6619 COUNTY ROAD 30 SE, DOI	IER, MN 55929	us
2. WILNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Qustin Sondreal	Distributed	1-24-19
ADDRESS 11123 12 th 5 th	NE Hanover MN 55341	CITIZENSHIP LAJ

2. FULL NAME SOLE OR SECOND ASSIGNOR Jason W. Muir	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE) -24 - 19
ADDRESS 16417 Wintergreen Street NW, Andov	er, MN 55304	CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME JOE ABERNATHY	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 1-24- 19
ADDRESS GG 19 COUNTY ROAD 30 SI	E , DOVER, MN 55929	CITIZENSHIP US
2. WITNESS NAME ROXANJNE ETZLER	WITNESS SIGNATURE ROGULE ELLW	DATE 1-24-19
ADDRESS ADDS FARMALLITON AVE		CITIZENSHIP
DELAND MN CESTE	3	

3. FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR Ryan A. Enot	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE And Ende	0ATE
ADDRESS 1700 W. Hickory Grove Road, Apt. #7106, Dunlap, IL 61525		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 1/28/19
RATAROI & SATTA ADDRESS 2038 W. GENEVA R	1	CITIZENSHIP U.5
Peoria, T1,61615		
2. WITNESS NAME Corwin Stores	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 1/28/19
ADDRESS 201 5. Cancron Ln		CITIZENSHIP U.S.
Bostonville 11 (1607		Commence on the Commence on th

4. FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR. Jacob M. Saari	ASAIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 1-31-19
ADDRESS 14184 88 th Street NE, Otsego, MN 55330	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP US
Garrett D. Reed	WITNESS-SIGNATURE JOHN TO STATE JOHN THE STATE OF THE STA	1-31-19
ADDRESS 178th AUC NW	Elk Palvar, MN 55330	CITIZENSHIP
P. Control of the Con		·
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Jacob A. Simmer	Dr. T	1-31-19
ADDRESS 898 Howard Ln ChasKa	MN 55318	CITIZENSHIP US

5 FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Derek Nieuwsma	Der Memson	1-25-2019
ADDRESS 120 Mallard Lane, Loretto, MN 553		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WIINESS SIGNATURE)	DATE
Brien Schlenker	Jenian Lohler	1-25-19
ADDRESS 5625 Albert St 5	Thoroview, MN 55126	CITIZENSHIP U.S
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Mappine T Kenn P BC	with /W/lot	1-25-19
Amparac	Brocklyn Paull M.N. SS429	CITIZENSHIP G. S

B. FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Nathaniel S. Doy	Aut Buy	01/24/2019
ADDRESS 17000 66 th Ave N, Maple Grove, MN 5531	1	CITIZENSHIP US
1, WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Lee M. Hogan	- LMAy-	01-24-2019
ADDRESS [166] Xylon Ave N, Champlin,	MN 55316	CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
MATHEN HEDRINGTON	wto ght	1/24/2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
3058 BUNKER LAKE BLVD NE HA	n Lake Mn 56304	UEA

7. FULL NAME SOLE OR THIRD ASSIGNOR Lee M. Hogan	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 01-24-2019
ADDRESS 11661 Xylon Ave N, Champlin, MN 55316		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Northaniel Doy	The say	0/24/2019
ADDRESS 17000 66th Are N. Maple	Grove, MN 55311	CITIZENSHIP US
y		
l		DATE
2. WITNESS NAME MATHEW HEDRINGTON	MU J /	1/24/2019
ADDRESS 3668 BUNKEL LAKE BLVD NE, HAM	Lave MN 55304	CITIZENSHIP USA